Earl Warren Showgrounds, SBCRC Hunter/Jumper

Please read carefully. Everyone who enters Earl Warren Showgrounds for an SBCRC event, must sign all releases before entering property. Everyone will be required to wear wristbands, which will be provided upon entry.

- I certify that to the best of my knowledge, I am free of Covid 19 and have been following the guidelines set forth by the CDC and the governing agencies of my primary place of residence. I have not experienced any of the Covid 19 symptoms, tested positive, or have been in contact with someone known to have Covid 19 in the last fourteen days.
- I certify that on the days of the show I am monitoring my temperature, and if it is above 99.5, I will not enter the facility.
- I certify that I have read and understand the Covid 19 protocol published by SBCRC. I understand that I am required to wear a face covering at all times, wear a wristband at all times and practice social distancing while on show grounds.
- Release and Hold Harmless

Every entry shall constitute an agreement and affirmation that the person making it, owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agent, coach, driver, rider and the horse: (1) shall be subject to the local rules of the show; (2) that every horse, rider and/or driver is eligible as entered; (3) that the owner and any of his representatives are bound by the rules of the show and will accept as final the decision of the hearing committee and any question arising under said rules and agree to hold the show, their officials, directors, employees, and agents harmless for any action taken, (4) that the owner rider/driver and any of their agents or representatives agree to hold the show and their officials, directors, employees and agents harmless for any injury or loss suffered during or in connection with the show, whether or not such injury or loss resulted directly or indirectly from negligent agents of promises of said officials, directors, employees or agents of the show. I agree to indemnify and save harmless Earl Warren Showgrounds, 19th DAA, SBCRC, and the Horse Show and singular, the directors, officers, members, employees, and agents thereof from and against any and all loss, costs or expenses, or any claim thereof, of whatever nature arising or to arise, for an on account, or by reason of the entries hereby made.

The person signing below understands and agrees to all rules and information set forth in this document. Trainers agree that in signing this, they are responsible for their essential staff.

Signature	Family Members
Print Name	
Trainer Name Date	
Date	